

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15814/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in RFA No. 421/2009
of The High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim
relief and office report))

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Mathai M.Paikeday, Sr.Adv., Nikhil Nayyar,
T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Shishir Pinaki,Amit
Singh, Swapnil Verma, Ashu Kansal Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
Mr. Utpal Kant, Adv.
Mr. D.R. Ravishankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated
on behalf of the respondents, further six weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder
thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter.Let the interim order, as passed on 6th
June, 2011, stand extended until further orders.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar