

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.20 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15814/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA No. 421/2009

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed on behalf of the
respondent for vacating the interim order of status quo,
which had been passed, as far back as on 6th June, 2011.
Leave is given to the petitioner in the special leave
petition to file counter to the said application within two
weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a
week thereafter.

Let this matter be listed for consideration on
14th December, 2011, fairly at the top of the list.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar