

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8664-8665/2013

MADHUPANDIT DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERN.SOC.FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS &OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8669-8670 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8671-8672 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8673-8674 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shyam Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
Mr Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 3.7.2013, this Court had given liberty to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit by this date.

It is pertinent to note that service on all the 13 common respondents is complete in these batch of matters and as pointed out in the previous order referred above initially respondents were supposed to file response within four weeks with liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder

-2-

Item No.72

affidavit, if any , within two weeks. Apparently, the respondents have failed to comply with these directions. Request of the ld. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2,8 and 9 for further grant of time stands rejected.

No further steps required to be taken in the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|

|

(M.A.SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

|