

"

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15814/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in RFA No.421/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, permission to place addl.
documents on record, permission to file additional documents, c/delay in
filing rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21187-21188 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 58 of 2012 In SLP(C) No. 15814 of 2011

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.
Ms. Shruti B., Adv.
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Prasad,
J.) is not a member.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|

