

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 20298/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in RFA No.421/2009 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AIYER VLV A.K.A V.L VARADARAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL S. FOR KRI. CONS. &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice both on the limitation petition and in the
special leave petition.

Mr. Shyam Mohan, counsel appearing for respondent No.1,
accepts notice on behalf of Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate-on-
Record.

Let notice go to the other respondents.

...2/-

: 2 :

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 8664-8665
of 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|