

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15814/2011

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21187-21188/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2012 In SLP(C) No. 15814/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8664-8665/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for interim stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8669-8670/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8671-8672/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8673-8674/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39058/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Ms. Shonak Kashyap,Adv.

Ms. Ehernaj Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnann Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. shyam Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

 Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner in SLP(C)NO.15814/2011 at 10.35 a.m. and was on his legs
till lunch.

Matter remained part heard.

List the matter on 25.9.2014 as part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER