

LISTED ON 18.11.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9313, 9314-9315, 9309-9310, 9305-9306,
9307-9308, 9311-9312 & 9316 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 28

(Application for modification of Court's Order dated 14.12.2011)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8-9

(Application for interim stay in CA No. 9309-10/2014)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 IN CA no. 9313 of 2014 @ SLP(C) No.
15814/2011

M/s ISKCON, Bangalore

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s ISKCON, Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.9.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

The Registry is directed to take steps to secure the original record pertaining to Civil Suit No. 7934/2001 before the 9th Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge, Bangalore.

List the matter on 18th November, 2014 as part heard.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9313 & 9314-9315 OF 2014

Civil Appeal No. 9313/2014 is an appeal against the Judgment and Order dated 23.5.2011 in RFA No. 421/2009 & Civil Appeal Nos. 9314-15/2014 are appeals against the impugned final Order-I dated 29.10.2010 and impugned final Order-2 dated 23.5.2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore passed in RFA No. 421/2009 and in Misc. Civil No. 21931/2010 in RFA No. 421/2009.

There are total 11 respondents in both the matters. Respondent No.1 & 3 are represented through Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Advocates. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4, 5, & 7 are represented through Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6, 8, 9 & 10 have been served with notice but no appearance on their behalf. Respondent No. 11 is common in connected CA No. 9305-06, 9307-08, 9309-10, 9311-12 of 2014 and is represented through Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate in above connected matters.

It is further submitted that Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Counsel for the appellant has on 14.10.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit to the reply of Respondent No. 1 to the I.A. No. 28 in CA No. 9313/2014.

It is also submitted that Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Counsel for the appellant has on 14.11.2014 filed additional documents as Exhibit J-M but she has not served its copy on Mr Prem Prakash, Advocate. As the matter is on board, the said documents are placed alongwith paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9309-9310, 9305-9306, 9307-9308, 9311-9312 & 9316 OF 2014

These are appeals against the Judgment and Order dated 23.5.2011 and 31.8.2012 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RFA No. 421/2009 and IA No. 1/2012, IA No. 4. I.A. No.3, I.A.No.2 in RFA No. 421/2009 respectively.

There are 12 respondents in all the matters. Respondent No.1 & 3 are common in CA No. 9313/2014 and are represented through Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Advocate in CA No. 9313/2014. Respondent No. 2 is common in CA No. 9313/2014 and is represented through Mr. Ashok

Mathur, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 7 are common in CA No. 9313/2014 and are represented through Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate in CA No. 9313/2014. Respondent No. 11 is common in connected matters and is represented through Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate in said connected matters. Regarding Respondent Nos. 6, 8, 9, 10 who are common in CA No. 9313/2014 and Respondent No. 12, service is complete at SLP stage but no appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 25.9.2014, original record in O.S. No. 7934/2011 from IX Additional City Civil Court, Bangalore.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellants in any of the matters have not filed spare copies of Special Leave petition hence, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal could not be issued.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
82, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Adv.
30, Nizamuddin (E), New Delhi-110013

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
110, C.K.Daphtary Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocates
133, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
15, Lawyers Chamber, M.C.Setalvad Block, Supreme Court

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
133, New Lawyers chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR