

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOC.FOR KRISHNA,BANGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNL.STY.FOR KIRSHNA MUMBAI& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Ms. Vikas Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

he Learned counsel for both the parties state that t
parties are negotiating the settlement in the matter.

List the matter on 15th July, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.02.28
13:27:22 IST
Reason: