

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
4221/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 and order dated 19/11/2015 in RP No. 370/2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file submissions to show that the matter is not connected with C.A. No. 9313 of 2014.

Parties should endeavour to settle their disputes.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master