

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
4221/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015
in RFA No. 423/2009 and order dated 19/11/2015 in RP No. 370/2015
in RFA No. 423/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master