

Civil Appeal No(s). 9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR

KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, BANGALORE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR

KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, MUMBAI &amp; ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order, permission to file volume, permission to file additional documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2012 In C.A. No. 9313/2014

C.A. No. 9305-9306/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9307-9308/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9309-9310/2014

(With appln.(s) for interim stay and recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9311-9312/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9314-9315/2014

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 9316/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Srinivasa Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

2

Mr. M. Nikhilesh Rao, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. R. Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, Adv.

Mr. Shri Vighnesh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sashank Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

Ms. Saamy Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Udai V.S. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) resumed his arguments at 11.00 a.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part heard.

List the matter(s) tomorrow, i.e. 23 rd November, 2016

as first part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master