

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11048-11049/2016(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2015  
in RFA No. 423/2009 19-11-2015 in RP No. 370/2015 19-11-2015 in RFA  
No. 423/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 8 to 12, 17 and 20 have not filed the counter affidavit despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 19 and 21 be allowed. Issue notice accordingly.

Await service in respect of respondent No. 4.

Status regarding service on respondent Nos. 5 to 7, 13 to 15, 16 and 18 has not been mentioned by the concerned branch. The same be mentioned in the next office report.

List again on 8<sup>th</sup> of August, 2017.

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar