

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA
CONSCIOUSNESS, BANGALORE

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA
CONSCIOUSNESS, MUMBAI & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(IA No.55992/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.58/2012 IN C.A. NO.9313/2014

Date : 28-08-2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Released from part heard.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER