

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11048-11049/2016

PRASANMATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to process the matter as per order dated  
06.09.2017 in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 19 and 21.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 9 to 12 pointed  
out that respondent No. 3 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner to move an appropriate application in respect of  
deceased respondent No. 3 within two weeks.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent  
Nos. 9 to 12, but after the opportunity has been declined.  
Registry to mention the fact in the office report at the time of  
listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 8<sup>th</sup> of January, 2018.RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY  
Registrar