

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11048-11049/2016

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaswant P., Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps within four weeks, as last opportunity.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner also to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.4 within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 13.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
08.1.2018

rd