

**REVISED**

**ITEM NO.9**

**COURT NO.8**

**SECTION IV-A**

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11048-11049/2016**

**PRASANMATMA DAS**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**Date : 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Legal Heirs of Respondent No. 20.**

**(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11048-11049/2016

PRASANMATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Legal Heirs of Respondent No. 3.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER