

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 125190/ 2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 11048-11049/2016

PRASANMATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 125190 of 2018

Application for the deletion of the name of respondent no. 20 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner(s).

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER