

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11048-11049/2016

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 7,
16,18,19,21 and 13 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 9 to 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1,8 and 17 are granted four weeks time as
last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Delay in filing amended cause title is condoned.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks
whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further
opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar