

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11048-11049/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 and order dated 19-11-2015 in RP No. 370/2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

PRASANMATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs)

Date : 20-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR  
Mr. Uday Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AORMr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that Respondent No.2 has passed away and he wants to bring on record the legal representative of the said deceased Respondent.

He is at liberty to do so.

As prayed, list the matters after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR