

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, Appellant(s)
BANGALORE

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, Respondent(s)
MUMBAI & ORS.

(IA No. 51000/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

The Registry is directed to list this matter before an
appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR