

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA
CONSCIOUSNESS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA
CONSCIOUSNESS, MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51000/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let Registry may submit report on I.A. No.55992/2017. List
I.A. No.51000/2020 along with I.A. No.55992/2017 after six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER