

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, BANGALORE  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS,  
MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51000/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 55992/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 132624/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 29-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Counsel for the  
Parties

MR. Jaideep Gupta Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.  
Mr. Surya prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to place the latest office report and list  
the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER