

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9313/2014

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR
KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR
KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS, MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51000/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.55992/2017
- APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 132624/2020 - CLARIFICATION/
DIRECTION IA No. 38396/2022 - RECTIFICATION OF COURTS ORDER IN
TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR)

WITH

C.A. No. 9314-9315/2014 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2012 In C.A. No. 9313/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
127937/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5384/2021)

C.A. No. 9311-9312/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED 25.09.2014 ON IA 6-7
IA No. 6/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9307-9308/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED 25.09.2014 ON IA 5-6
IA No. 5/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9305-9306/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED 25.09.2014 ON IA 6-7
IA No. 6/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9309-9310/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR INTERIM STAY ON IA 8-9
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED 25.09.2014 ON IA 10-11
IA No. 8/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 10/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 9316/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED 25.09.2014 ON IA 2
IA No. 2/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8019-8021/2017 (II-C)

Date : 27-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Shyamohan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List on 25 August 2022.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR AORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**