

ITEM NO.817

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11048-11049/2016

PRASANMATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is reported to be notified for 06.09.2022, the matter shall not be deleted from the cause list of 06.09.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER