

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11048-11049/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 and order dated 19-11-2015 in RP No.370/2015 in RFA No. 423/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

PRASANNATMA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2022 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR(Orally mentioned by)
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent(s) seeking listing of the matters, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matters on 02-12-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)