

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3821-3822/2023

PRASANNATMA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKHA BRITA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 49581/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 4203/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 4202/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. James Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. T. T. Nishanth, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/ facts/ annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Application for deletion of the names of respondents Nos. 1 and 18 is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the appellant.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that some parts of the documents which are on record before the trial Court are sought to be relied upon and he would like to file a compilation of documents already on record. He submits that the appellant will file a convenient compilation as also short synopsis running into not more than three pages each.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submits that their synopsis is ready and they will file the same during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the appellant also states that there is another proceeding pending which would have some bearing on the present proceedings, i.e. C.A. No. 9313/2014, filed by the respondent(s) herein.

Let the aforesaid appeal be also placed along with the present appeals for hearing, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

If any further material in that proceedings has to be brought on record, the same may be brought on record within two weeks and short synopsis running into not more than three pages each should be filed even in that case within the same time.

List on 11.10.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)